
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Cowley Branch 1261 daysThu 30/06/22 Fri 30/04/27

2 PACE Phase 1 Complete 0 days Thu 30/06/22 Thu 30/06/22

3 OBC Complete 0 days Fri 29/07/22 Fri 29/07/22

4 Project Start 0 days Fri 29/07/22 Fri 29/07/22

5 Authority to develop (sponsor decision) 60 days Fri 29/07/22 Thu 20/10/22

6 PACE Phase 2 -  Project Design 711 daysThu 20/10/22 Fri 11/07/25

7 Start PACE Phase 2 0 days Thu 20/10/22 Thu 20/10/22

8 Design Approval (AIP) 416 daysFri 21/10/22 Fri 24/05/24

9 Procurement Design Approval 71 days Fri 21/10/22 Fri 27/01/23

10 Contract Award 27 days Mon 30/01/23 Tue 07/03/23

11 Surveys 60 days Wed 08/03/23 Tue 30/05/23

12 Initial Design AIP 108 days Wed 31/05/23 Fri 27/10/23

13 Initial Design Approved 30 days Mon 30/10/23 Fri 08/12/23

14 ES4 - Design approved (AIP) 0 days Fri 08/12/23 Fri 08/12/23

15 Sponsor Decision 416 daysFri 21/10/22 Fri 24/05/24

16 FBC early stages 296 days Fri 21/10/22 Fri 08/12/23

17 FBC end and decision to build 120 days Mon 11/12/23 Fri 24/05/24

18 Construction Ready Design 295 daysFri 24/05/24 Fri 11/07/25

19 Start Construction ready design 0 days Fri 24/05/24 Fri 24/05/24

20 Procurement Construction ready design 135 days Mon 27/05/24 Fri 29/11/24

21 Construction Ready Design 107 days Mon 02/12/24 Tue 29/04/25

22 Construction Ready Design Approved 30 days Wed 30/04/25 Tue 10/06/25
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

23 Make site available / consents 23 days Wed 11/06/25 Fri 11/07/25

24 ES5 - Construction Ready Design approved 0 days Fri 11/07/25 Fri 11/07/25

25 PACE Phase 3 - Project Deliver 271 daysMon 14/07/25 Tue 28/07/26

26 Start PACE Phase 3 0 days Mon 14/07/25 Mon 14/07/25

27 Installation 271 daysTue 15/07/25 Tue 28/07/26

28 Stage 1 - site made available 2 days Tue 15/07/25 Wed 16/07/25

29 Site available 2 days Tue 15/07/25 Wed 16/07/25

30 Stage 2 - Land Clearance / site establishment23 days Thu 17/07/25 Mon 18/08/25

31 De-veg proposed station areas 10 days Thu 17/07/25 Wed 30/07/25

32 Setup site 10 days Thu 17/07/25 Wed 30/07/25

33 De-veg rest of the line 13 days Thu 31/07/25 Mon 18/08/25

34 De-veg DCL 20 days Thu 17/07/25 Wed 13/08/25

35  Stage 3 - Groundworks 157 daysThu 17/07/25 Fri 20/02/26

36 Business Park Station 85 days Thu 31/07/25 Wed 26/11/25

37 Science Park 147 days Thu 31/07/25 Fri 20/02/26

38 DCL - UOR 100 days Thu 31/07/25 Wed 17/12/25

39 Relay Existing Track on THA 10 days Thu 17/07/25 Wed 30/07/25

40 Stage 4 - Install new track (Business Park) 253 daysMon 21/07/25 Wed 08/07/26

41 BMW Closure 10 days Mon 21/07/25 Fri 01/08/25

42 THA - Plain line track 10 days Mon 21/07/25 Fri 01/08/25

43 THA - S&C Track 10 days Mon 21/07/25 Fri 01/08/25

44 DCL - Install new track 160 days Thu 27/11/25 Wed 08/07/26
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

45 Possessions 154 daysWed 03/12/25 Tue 07/07/26

46 DCL - 29hr Sunday x2 activities 0 days Wed 03/12/25 Wed 03/12/25

47 DCL - 29hr Sundayx2 activities 0 days Thu 08/01/26 Thu 08/01/26

48 DCL - 29hr Sunday x2 activities 0 days Fri 20/02/26 Fri 20/02/26

49 DCL - 29hr Sunday x2 activities 0 days Fri 03/04/26 Fri 03/04/26

50 DCL - 54 hr weekend x2 activities 0 days Tue 07/07/26 Tue 07/07/26

51 Stage 5 - Completion 20 days Mon 23/02/26 Fri 20/03/26

52 Complete stations 20 days Mon 23/02/26 Fri 20/03/26

53 Stage 6 - Comissioning 0 days Tue 07/07/26 Tue 07/07/26

54 Stations and track complete 0 days Tue 07/07/26 Tue 07/07/26

55 Stage 7 - Driver Training 15 days Wed 08/07/26 Tue 28/07/26

56 Driver Training 15 days Wed 08/07/26 Tue 28/07/26

57 ES6 - Construction Complete 0 days Fri 06/03/26 Fri 06/03/26

58 End PACE Phase 3 0 days Fri 06/03/26 Fri 06/03/26

59 PACE Phase 4 - Project Close 253 daysTue 12/05/26 Thu 29/04/27

60 Start PACE Phase 4 0 days Tue 12/05/26 Tue 12/05/26

61 Project Demobilised 120 daysTue 12/05/26 Mon 26/10/26

62 Project Demobilised 120 days Tue 12/05/26 Mon 26/10/26

63 ES7 - Project Demobilised 0 days Mon 26/10/26 Mon 26/10/26

64 Contract Accounts 133 daysTue 27/10/26 Thu 29/04/27

65 Contract Accounts settled 133 days Tue 27/10/26 Thu 29/04/27

66 ES8 - Contract Accounts settled 0 days Thu 29/04/27 Thu 29/04/27
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

67 End PACE Phase 4 0 days Fri 30/04/27 Fri 30/04/27

68

69

30/04
Qtr 1 Qtr 3 Qtr 1 Qtr 3 Qtr 1 Qtr 3 Qtr 1 Qtr 3 Qtr 1 Qtr 3 Qtr 1

2023 2026

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 4

Project: Cowley Plus - Indicative S
Date: Fri 01/04/22

212

TBielby
Draft


	16a Cowley Branch Line Local Funding for Full Business Case
	Appendix 2 - Cowley Plus - Indicative schedule


